
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 9 January 2006 No.3575



2 WINDHOEK - 9 January 2006 No. 3575

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

ALL TENDERERS PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT THE FOLLOWING
TENDERS HAS BEEN CANCELLED AND WE WOULD LIKE TO
APOLOGIES FOR THE INCONVENIENCE THIS MIGHT HAVE
CAUSED.

TENDER NO: F1 /10/1 - 42/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND

COMMISSIONING OF NINE (9) HIGH
WALL SPLIT TYPE AIRCONDITIONER AT
THE MINISTRY OF JUSTICE, MAGISTRATE
COURT, KATIMA MULILO.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 DECEMBER 2006.

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 13/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE

FURNITURE TO THE DIRECTORATE
RURAL WATER SUPPLY FOR TWO
REGIONAL OFFICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 DECEMBER 2006

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 14/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

OF THREE (3) BLOCKMAKING MACHINES:
CONSTRUCTION OF BASES FOR THE
NAMIBIAN POLICE AT NORTHERN
BORDER

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 DECEMBER 2006

TENDER NO: F1/28 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF FIVE (5) PHOTOCOPIERS
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 DECEMBER 2006

TENDER NO : F1/9 - 32/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWIN SCREW

EXTUDER PEARL MILLET (MAHANGU).
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 JANUARY 2006

TENDER NO: F1 /11 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: PROCESSING OF THE TOURIST ARRIVAL

STATISTICS, 2005
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 JANUARY 2006

TENDER NO : F1 /13 - 16/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SPECIALIZED OCCU-

PATIONAL MEDICINE EQUIPMENT FOR
THE DIRECTORATE PRIMARY HEALTH
CARE SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 JANUARY 2006

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 17/005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A C-ARM X-

RAY UNIT AND AN OPTHALMOLOGY
SURGICAL MICROSCOPE FOR WINDHOEK
CENTRAL HOSPITAL.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 JANUARY 2006

 TENDER NO: F1/6 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF COPIES OF THE “EMPLOY-

MENT EQUITY COMMISSION” ANNUAL
REPORT 2005-2006.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006.

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 8/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

OF RADIO STUDIO EQUIPMENT.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006.

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 35/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF SOLAR SYSTEMS TO BE

USED FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES
IN DIFFERENT REGIONS AROUND THE
COUNTRY- MINISTRY OF MINES AND
ENERGY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 33/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
TO MINISTRY OF EDUCATION: KHOMAS,
OMAHEKE AND OTJOZONDJUPA
REGIONS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 34/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWO (2) COMPUTERS

AND ONE (1) PRINTER FOR KAVANGO
EDUCATION REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 35/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWENTY THREE (23)

COMPUTERS AND SEVEN (7) PRINTERS
FOR THE DIRECTORATE NAMIBIA
LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006

TENDER NO: Fl /9 - 36/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1)

ADULT UPPER PRIMARY EDUCATION
(AUPE) MODULE: MAKING A LIVING
MODULE 2, FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006

TENDER NO: A23 - 50/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPORTSWEAR

& SPORT EQUIPMENT (POOLTABLES,
CHESS BOARDS, PLAYING CARDS ETC.)
FOR THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY (NAMIBIA PRISON SERVICE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2006 TO
31 JANUARY 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006

PROJECT FOR SME’S ONLY!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 43/2005
DESCRIPTION: NEW GAME ACCOMMODATION AT

ROSH PINAH IN THE KARAS REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 JANUARY 2006

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


